
PLAYER - COACHES 
TRAVEL ITINERARY 

P F NAME : 

FLIGHT SEAT # 
= : 

J ne ( oa 

  

  

  

  HF crass TL 

\\i 

  

  

  

E.C.U. VS. GEORGIA _ 
SEPTEMBER 29, 1990      



EAST CAROLINA vs. UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 
ITINERARY 

SEPLEMbas 2/7, L990 ~ OCTOBER 2, 1990 

Thursday, September 27, 1990 
  

7200 = 6:00 pm Dinner - Training Table - Jones Hall 

8:30 pm Buses depart from Scott Hall for Raleigh 

10:30. pm Arrive in Raleigh - Sheraton Imperial Hotel - 
R.D.U. Airport Area 

10:30 pm Team Meeting - Designated Team Meeting Room 
Issue Keys, Review Friday’s Itinerary, 
Snack by positions with position coaches. 
Room: Royal A & B 

Bed Check - 
Lights Out!!! T.V.i'’s etc. TURNED OFF!!! 
  

 



E,.C.U,. vse Georgia 
Itinerary - (Cont.) 
Page 2 

Friday, September 28, 1990 
  

Wake-Up Call - Rise and Shine 

Team Breakfast 

Buses depart hotel for Raleigh Airport 
NOTE: Be sure to bring all personal belongings! 

Arrive Raleigh Airport - Check-In and security 
check for commercial flight to Atlanta 

Depart for Atlanta an American Airlines - 
Flight #637 

Arrive in Atlanta - Go directly to team buses 
Bus to Athens, GA 

Arrive in Athens - Team Headquarters 

Athens Ramada Inn 
513 Broad Street 
Athens, Georgia 30601 
404-546-8122 

Issue keys - Take personal belongings to room 

Team Lunch - Ramada Inn 

Team Meetings 

Departure to Stadium for Team Practice 

Team Practice 

Team Dinner - Ramada Inn 

Team Movie 

Team Meeting - Review entire Special Teams 
Game Plan vs. Georgia 

Offensive/Defensive Unit Meetings 

Team Snack 

  

BED CoECK = LIGHTS OUT « T.V. @re. TURNED OFF!!!  



E.C.U. vs. Georgia 
Itinerary - 
Page 3 

(CONG. ) 

Saturday, September 29, 1990 
  

Squad Wake-Up Calls - Rise and Shine 

Staff Meeting 

Pre-Game Devotions - Team Meeting Room 

Pre-Game Meal - Team Dining Room 
(Taping will begin at the hotel immediately after 
the pre-game meal) 

Individual/Unit Meetings - Coaches will announce 
times/location at the pre-game meal 

Team Meeting - Team Meeting Room 
Bring all personal belongings to this meeting. 
Leave room keys in room. 

Bus to Stadium 

Arrive at Stadium 

Begin Pre-Game Warm-Ups 

Teams off the field 

Kick-Off - Beat Georgia!!! 
  

Team will depart as soon as possible for team charter from 
Atlanta to Kinston. Bus from Kinston to Scott Hall. 

 



E.c.U. Ve. Georgia 
Itinerary - (Cont.) 
Page 4 

Sunday, September 30, 1990 
  

20330 =~ 2200 Dm Brunch 

11:00 pm Attend to Church of Your Choice 

12:30 = 2:00 pm Treatments and Taping 

2:00 pm Dressed in Shells - Team Meeting - Auditorium 

2:00 —- 6:00 pm Meetings, Practices, Conditioning, Weights 

7:00 - 8:00 pm Dinner 

Curfew At Player’s Discretion 

Monday, October 1, 1990 
  

Players Off Day 

Curfew At Player’s Discretion 

Tuesday, October 2, 1990 
  

2345 ~ 3:08 pm Kicking Meeting - Punt Protection/Coverage 
and Punt Block/Return Teams 

3210 -' 3:30 om Scouting Report - Southern Mississippi 

$435 = 6230.00 Individual Meetings 

4:20 pm First Horn 

LLi00 DR Curfew - In Your Own Room!  



th
 

10. 

il. 

i 

Le. 

  

TRIP REMINDERS 
  

BASIC PREMISE FOR THE TEAM ON THIS TRIP: 
  

    

YOU REPRESENT THE PIRATE FOOTBALL TEAM AND EAST CAROLINA 

UNIVERSITY. ‘ 
  

DRESS AT ALL TIMES SHOULD BE NEAT. TAKE PRIDE IN HOW YOU 
DRESS. DRESS FOR TRIP WILL BE DESIGNATED AFTER THURSDAY'S 
PRACTICE. 

YOU ARE TO BE WITHIN OUR TEAM GROOMING REGULATIONS AT ALL 
TIMES. TAKE PRIDE IN HOW YOU LOOK. 

BE AHEAD OF SCHEDULED TIME FOR ALL SCHEDULED EVENTS. 

SENIORS ARE TO SIT UP FRONT IN ALL MEETINGS AND TEAM 
FUNCTIONS. 

NO UNREASONABLE OR BOISTEROUS NOISE ON TRIP. USE OF RADIOS 
OR TAPE PLAYERS WILL BE RESTRICTED TO YOUR ROOM ONLY, UNLESS 
YOU HAVE INDIVIDUAL EARPHONES. VOLUME MUST BE KEPT AT A 
MODERATE LEVEL SO IT DOES NOT DISTURB YOUR TEAMMATES OR 
COACHES. 

FILL THE BACK OF THE BUS FIRST--LEAVE FRONT SEATS OPEN FOR 
COACHES. 

LEAVE KEYS IN ROOM WHEN CHECKING OUT. 

EVERYONE WILL GO INTO THE MOVIE TOGETHER, AND LEAVE 
TOGETHER. EVERYONE WILL ATTEND THE MOVIE. 

FOOD WILL BE AVAILABLE AS NEEDED. DO NOT ORDER ON YOUR 
OWN OR USE THE CANDY VENDING MACHINES. AT THE MOVIE, 
POPCORN AND DRINKS ONLY (AT PLAYER'S EXPENSE). 

STAY OFF YOUR FEET. AVOID THE LOBBY UNLESS ABSOLUTELY 
NECESSARY. REST IN YOUR ROOM. 
  

  

TELEPHONES WILL BE TURNED OFF IN YOUR ROOMS. THERE WILL BE 
NO INCOMING OR OUTGOING PHONE CALLS. ANY EMERGENCY CALLS 
WILL BE DIRECTED TO COACHES OR TRAINERS. 

THERE WILL BE NO USE OF PUBLIC PHONES AT ANY TIME ON THE 
TRIP. IF ANY EMERGENCY CALL MUST BE MADE, SEE ONE OF THE 
COACHES.  



  

14. PARENTS OR CLOSE RELATIVES ONLY ARE PERMITTED IN YOUR ROOM 
ON A TRIP, AND ONLY AFTER GETTING PERMISSION FROM ONE OF 
THE COACHES. NO OTHER VISITORS UNTIL AFTER THE GAME. 

15. WE WILL LEAVE GREENVILLE TOGETHER AND RETURN TOGETHER. 

16. DO NOT TAKE ANYTHING FROM HOTEL/MOTEL ROOM THAT DOES NOT 
BELONG TO YOU. 

17. DO NOT CHANGE ROOM OR ROOMMATES. 

18. NO ONE PERMITTED OUT OF THEIR ROOM AFTER LIGHTS OUT. 

19. DO NOT LEAVE PERSONAL ITEMS IN YOUR ROOM AT CHECK-OUT TIME. 

20 DURING ALL MEALS, KEEP CONVERSATION TO A MINIMUM AND AT A 
LOW LEVEL. 

21. DO NOT INVITE FRIENDS TO MEET YOU AT THE MOVIES, OR AT THE 
HOTEL/MOTEL. 

CONCLUSION: EVERY ONE OF THE ABOVE LISTED REMINDERS IS 
  

IMPORTANT TO OUR TEAM. THEY ARE LISTED SO THAT WE 
HAVE EVERY OPPORTUNITY TO WIN THE FOOTBALL GAME 
THAT IS TO BE PLAYED. BECAUSE OUR TEAM AND 
WINNING IS IMPORTANT--WE EXPECT EVERYONE ON THE 
TRIP TO STRICTLY ADHERE TO THESE REGULATIONS. 
EVERY ONE OF THEM WILL BE STRICTLY ENFORCED. 

 



  

9. 
10. 
ahi 
12. 
As 
14. 
bi 
16, 
a te 
18. 
13. 
20. 
21. 
aa 
ans 
24. 
I ps 
26 
27 
28 

. 
2 
3 
4 

  

1990:    THE FOLLOWING PLAYERS WILL TRAVEL TO THE UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA ON 
THURSDAY NIGHT, SEPTEMBER 27, 

1990 UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 

OFFENSE 

TOM SCOTT 
DAVID BLACKWELL 
JERRY KELLER 
DEAN TAYLOR 
WALT HAMMETT 
KEITH ARNOLD 
KEN CRAWFORD 
CHAD MARTIN 
MIKE McCALOP 
NICK WILSON 
TERRY TILGHMAN 
LUKE FISHER 
CARLESTER CRUMPLER 
JOHN ALLEN 
JEFF BLAKE 
CHAD GRIER 
SEAN McCONNELL 
MIKE RHETT 
VICTOR MCBRYDE 
DAVID DANIELS 
CEDRIC VANBUREN 
DION JOHNSON 
ERIC BOOKER 
AL WHITING 
CLAYTON DRIVER 
ANDREW WARD 
CHARLIE TYSON 
PETER ZOPHY 

SPECIALISTS 
  

CHUCK HOWARD 
JOHN JETT 
ROBB IMPERATO 
ANTHONY BRENNER 

TRAVEL SQUAD 

1. 
2. 
a 
4. 
3 
6. 
7. 
8. 

10. 
ll. 
ae 
ie 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19, 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
is 

DEFENSE 

JERRY DILLON 
STEPHEN BRADDY 
R.L. BEEMAN 
REEVES SPAINHOUR 
DEREK TAYLOR 
JEFF COOKE 
DEALTON COTTON 
GREG GARDILL 
SHANE HUBBLE 
TONY WORTHAM 
GEORGE KOONCE 
MARC WASHINGTON 
BERNARD CARTER 
ROBERT JONES 
ADRIAN BARNHILL 
KEN BURNETTE 
ERNIE LEWIS 
TRAVIS UZZELL 
CHRIS HALL 
DONALD PORCH 
DERRICK FIELDS 
RICHARD WRIGHT 
ED BROGDON 
ERNEST TYNES 
GARRETT BEASLEY 
ROBERT TATE 
TRAVIS RENDER 

 



  

EAST CAROLINA UNIVERSITY ROOMING LIST 
SEPTEMBER 28, 1990 

EAST CAROLINA vs GEORGIA 

PLAYERS 

lL; TOM SCOTT / DEAN TAYLOR 

  

2. DAVID BLACKWELL / WALT HAMMETT 
3. JERRY KELLER / JOHN ALLEN 
4. KEITH ARNOLD / KEN CRAWFORD 
5. CHAD MARTIN / NICK WILSON 
6. MIKE McCALOP / TERRY TILGHMAN 
7. LUKE FISHER / CARLESTER CRUMPLER 
8. JEFF BLAKE / SEAN McCONNELL 
9. CHAD GRIER / ANDREW WARD 

10. MIKE RHETT / DAVID DANIELS 
11. CEDRIC VANBUREN / DION JOHNSON 
12. VICTOR McBRYDE / ERIC BOOKER 
13. AL WHITING / CLAYTON DRIVER 
14. CHARLIE TYSON / PETER ZOPHY 
15. JOHN JETT / CHUCK HOWARD 
16. ROBB IMPERATO / ANTHONY BRENNER 
17. JERRY DILLON / STEPHEN BRADDY 
18. R.L. BEEMAN / BERNARD CARTER 
19. GEORGE KOONCE / MARC WASHINGTON 
20. REEVES SPAINHOUR / COACH BRIAN NORRIS 
21. DEREK TAYLOR / JEFF COOKE 
22. DEALTON COTTON / TONY WORTHAM 
23. GREG GARDILL / SHANE HUBBLE 
24. ROBERT JONES / KEN BURNETTE 
25. ADRIAN BARNHILL / ERNIE LEWIS 
26. TRAVIS UZZELL / ROBERT TATE 
27. CHRIS HALL / DONALD PORCH 
28. DERRRICK FIELDS / RICHARD WRIGHT 
29. ED BROGDON / ERNEST TYNES 
30. GARRETT BEASLEY / TRAVIS RENDER 

STAFF 

31. COACH BILL LEWIS 
32. COACH STEVE LOGAN / COACH STEVE SHANKWEILER 
33. COACH MIKE CASSITY / COACH DAVE HUXTABLE 
34. COACH BOB SLOWIK / COACH CARY GODETTE 
35. COACH DALE STEELE / COACH GREG NORD 
36. COACH JEFF JAGODZINSKI / COACH KYLE HOCKMAN 
37. COACH PETE YURISH / COACH CHIP PETREE  



O
x
~
x
I
 

nA
 
U
l
m
 
W
h
e
 

ie 
oe

 
ee

 
ee 

ee
 

ma
 

©
 

Ww
 

td
 

e 

Lis 

ay
 

N
 

e 

i 
14. 
ote 

1990 GEORGIA 
BUS LIST 

BUS #1 

ROOMS #1-15 

TOM SCOTT/DEAN TAYLOR 16. 
DAVID BLACKWELL/WALT HAMMETT i7. 
JERRY KELLER/JOHN ALLEN 18. 
KEITH ARNOLD/KEN CRAWFORD 19, 
CHAD MARTIN/NICK WILSON 20. 
MIKE McCALOP/TERRY TILGHMAN él. 
LUKE FISHER/CARLESTER CRUMPLER 22. 
JEFF BLAKE/SEAN McCONNELL 23. 
CHAD GRIER/ANDREW WARD 24. 
MIKE RHETT/DAVID DANIELS 22. 
CEDRIC VANBUREN/DION JOHNSON 26. 
VICTOR McBRYDE/ERIC BOOKER 27. 
AL WHITING/CLAYTON DRIVER 28. 
CHARLIE TYSON/PETER ZOPHY 29. 
JOHN JETT/CHUCK HOWARD 30. 

COACH BILL LEWIS 
COACH STEVE SHANKWEILER 
COACH STEVE LOGAN 
COACH DALE STEELE 
COACH GREG NORD 
COACH JEFF JAGODZINSKI 
COACH KYLE HOCKMAN 
  

    
BUS #2 

ROOMS #16-30 

ROBB IMPERATO/ANTHONY BRENNER 
JERRY DILLON/STEPHEN BRADDY 
R.L. BEEMAN/BERNARD CARTER 
GEORGE KOONCE/MARC WASHINGTON 

/REEVES SPAINHOUR 
DEREK TAYLOR/JEFF COOKE 
DEALTON COTTON/TONY WORTHAM 
GREG GARDILL/SHANE HUBBLE 
ROBERT JONES/KEN BURNETTE 
ADRIAN BARNHILL/ERNIE LEWIS 
TRAVIS UZZELL/ROBERT TATE 
CHRIS HALL/DONALD PORCH 
DERRICK FIELDS/RICHARD WRIGHT 
ED BROGDON/ERNEST TYNES 
GARRETT BEASLEY/TRAVIS RENDER 

COACH MIKE CASSITY 
COACH DAVE HUXTABLE 
COACH CARY GODETTE 
COACH BOB SLOWIK 
COACH PETE YURISH 
COACH CHIP PETREE 
COACH BRIAN NORRIS   

 



1990 EAST CAROLINA FOOTBALL 
PRE-GAME WARM-UP SCHEDULE 

UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 29, 1990 

Lisd7 AM 63 MINUTES BEFORE KICK-OFF - PAT/FG KICKERS, 
(5 MIN) SNAPPERS, HOLDERS, PAT 

KICKING 

12:02 PM 58 MINUTES BEFORE KICK-OFF - KICK RECEIVERS 
(5 MIN) 

bere eM 53 MINUTES BEFORE KICK-OFF - QB, CENTER--EXCHANGE 
(5 MIN) 

L2tlZg PM 48 MINUTES BEFORE KICK-OFF - RECEIVERS, DEF. BACKS 
(10 MIN) 

ig:l/ PM 43 MINUTES BEFORE KICK-OFF - RUNNING BACKS 
(5 MIN) 

Letee eM 38 MINUTES BEFORE KICK-OFF - REMAINDER OF TEAM-TEAM 
(3 MIN) FLEX 

12:25 PM 35 MINUTES BEFORE KICK-OFF - INDIVIDUAL WARM-UPS 
(10 MIN) *(27 MIN BEFORE 

KICK rORF<-<0O8, REC. DB 
COME TOGETHER FOR 

THROWING DRILLS)   12:35 PM 25 MINUTES BEFORE KICK-OFF - TEAM TIME-UP OFFENSE & 
(5 MIN) DEFENSE 

12:40 PM 20 MINUTES BEFORE KICK-OFF - TEAM LEAVES FIELD-RETURN 
TO LOCKER ROOM 

12:55 PM 5 MINUTES BEFORE KICK-OFF - CAPTAINS LEAVE W/ 
OFFICIALS 

12:57 PM 3 MINUTES BEFORE KICK-OFF - SQUAD RETURNS TO FIELD 
(RIGHT AFTER GEORGIA 

ENTERS FIELD) 

TEAM PRAYER AS CAPTAINS 
RETURN FROM COIN TOSS 

12:98. 2M 2 MINUTES BEFORE KICK-OFF 

—
 1:00 PM KICK-OFF - BEAT GEORGIA!! 

   



  
  

PUNT TEAM 
  

  

  

      

    

  

    

  

  

  

    

  

    

  

  

LE He LG LUB Cc RUB RB RT RE 

HALL DILLON CRUMPLER JONES C. HOWARD BURNETTE CARTER BARNHILL BROGDON 
RENDER UZZELL E. LEWIS MC BRYDE KIRKMAN ALLEN BRADDY DANIELS TYSON 
TYNES BRADDY BOOKER RENDER 

WARD 

PUNT BLOCK/ RETURN 

L5 L4 3 L2 Ll RI R2 R3 RG 
PORCH WHITING BEEMAN BARNHILL CARTER VAN BUREN BRADDY WRIGHT TYNES 
TATE HALL DANIELS UZZELL DILLON MC BRYDE LEWIS BOOKER RENDER 

KICKOFF COVERAGE 

Li L2 13 LK RK R4 R3 R2 Rl 

RENDER BARNHILL CARTER DILLON WRIGHT E. LEWIS TYNES BOOKER PORCH 
HALL BEEMAN BURNETTE BRADDY UZZELL JONES GALLIMORE DANIELS TYSON 

WARD 

KICKOFF RETURN 

LS LE LT LG LHB c RHB RG RT 

JOHNSON  BRADDY BEEMAN E. LEWIS DANIELS CARTER MC BRYDE WASHINGTON DILLON 
TYSON UZZELL SPAINHOUR FIELDS BOOKER BURNETTE BEASLEY CRUMPLER KOONCE 

WARD TYNES 

HANDS 

LHB LE By LG Cc RG RT RE RHB 

WARD ZOPHY WHITING PORCH BOOKER HALL FISHER VAN BUREN DANIELS 
CRUMPLER CRUMPLER BROGDON  BROGDON BROGDON BROGDON BROGDON CRUMPLER CRUMPLER 

RESERVES--MC BRYDE, JETT 

  

  

Coes Or Sa 
BEEMAN JETT 
FIELDS OHMKE 

R5 S 
TYSON JOHNSON 
BROGDON = WHITING 

VAN BUREN 
WARD 

ee ae 
BROGDON —sIMPERATO 
TYSON BRENNER 
HALL MC GUINN 

RE RS 
BARNHILL VAN BUREN 
RHETT WHITING 

MS DS 
TYSON JOHNSON 
RENDER WHITING 

VAN BUREN 
WARD 

 



      

"TOTAL FOCUS ON FINAL PREPARATIONS FOR "SHOWING-UP" BETWEEN THE HEDGES" 
  

PRACTICE #5 <- 
DRESS: SHELLS 

T.B.A. 

2:45 PM 

3:45 PM 

4:00 - 4:10 PM 

4:10 - 4:40 PM 

4:45 PM 

  

GEORGIA FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 27, 1990 

INDIVIDUAL/UNIT MEETINGS - RAMADA INN MEETING ROOM 

DEPART HOTEL FOR STADIUM DRESSING ROOMS 

DEPART STADIUM FOR TEAM WORKOUT AT LOCAL HIGH SCHOOL 
STADIUM 

(NOTE: ALL KICKERS, SNAPPERS - REMAIN AT STADIUM 
FOR KICKING) 

TEAM FLEX 

TEAM PRACTICE - 6 PERIODS 

RETURN TO STADIUM 

TEAM SUBSTITUTION 

PUNT AND KICKOFF KICKERS AND CATCHERS 

  

 


